

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3280/2020

STAR CEMENT LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87560/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87558/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.87559/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.87557/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 09-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate General,
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahai, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
M. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.11.2020.

Additional documents, if any, be filed
within two weeks from today.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master