SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No. 3280/2020

STAR CEMENT LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.87560/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **APPLICATION JUDGMENT** IA No.87558/2020-STAY and No.87559/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.87557/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 03-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For parties

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.G.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Saurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Ms. Neha Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks as prayed for circulated by the learned counsel in the letter for respondent No.5.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH) **BRANCH OFFICER**