SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3280/2020

STAR CEMENT LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 101983/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 101998/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87559/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87560/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT
IA No. 87558/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH C.A. No. 4144/2020 (IA No. 120345/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 120344/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2726-2727/2021 (IA No. 76856/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 76860/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 76858/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2302/2021

(IA No. 69802/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 69801/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2355/2021

(IA No. 72268/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 72271/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 72270/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 72274/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 4991-4992/2021

(IA No.91889/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91888/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.91887/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 781/2022

(IA No.3537/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3536/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.3534/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 3528/2022 (IA No.60554/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60553/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.60555/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.60552/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 4962/2022 (IA No. 85588/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 18-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanampreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nites, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Nawneet Vibhaw, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Pabreja, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Negi, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aashanaa Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhay Shankar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letters circulated by learned counsel for the parties, list after six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER